

Thank you for your interest in receiving Grant funds from the Georgia Women's Golf Association. For more information on GWGA you may look on our website: www.gwga.org

Georgia Women's Golf Association Grant purpose is to assist an organization through funds to develop, promote, maintain and protect the best interests of the game of golf among amateur female golfers throughout the State of Georgia. An organization that promotes girls and/or women golf programs is eligible to apply for one of the minimum \$500.00/maximum \$1000.00 Grants. These funds may be used for equipment, team/group uniforms, team/group entry fees, and teaching aids.

Send or email the completed Grant Application and any supporting documentation to the contact information provided on the last page before the deadline, **June 01, 2019**.

The GWGA Grant Committee will rate each section on the Grant application using the following scale:

- 4—Excellent/exceeds requirements
- 3—Very good
- 2—Good
- 1—Poor
- 0-Did not address

The Recipients receiving awards from the Grant Fund will be determined during the June GWGA Board meeting and announced at the Georgia Women's State Amateur Champions Banquet on June 27, 2019. A Board member will contact The "Primary Application Contact" to inform them of the award. The Grant checks will be mailed/delivered after October 1, 2019 and picture(s) of the awarding of the Grant Funds will appear on the GWGA website.



## Georgia Women's Golf Association, Inc.

www.gwga.org

This is a Word Document.

Each area may be typed in
to give an answer

## 2019 GRANT APPLICATION

(due date June 01, 2019)

SECTION 1: GENERAL INFO	ORMATION	REG	CEIVED	FOR GWGA USE ONLY: ON: ON #:	
Organization	ZKIVII TOTV				
•					
Name of Golf Program					
Mailing Address	City		State	Zip Code	
Shipping Address(if mailing address is PO Box)					
Pi di Giri		Tr'd			
Primary Application Contact		Title			
Contact Phone Number	Secondary Phone Number		Contac	Contact Fax Number	
(include area code & extension)	(include area code & exter	nsion)	(includ	e area code)	
Contact Email Address		Organization Web Site	Address		
How did you hear about the GWGA Grant?					
Which category describes your organization?					
O Middle School or Junior High School	O High School	O College/U	Jniversity(	(Division)	
O Other Organization					

FOR GWGA USE:	
GRANT APPLICATION #	

SECTION 2: GRANT I	NFORMATION	AND PROPOS	SE
	Amount of Grant: mir		•
Grant will be used: Start l		through /	/ End Date (month/date/year)
<ul> <li>A. Please provide backgr maximum)</li> </ul>	ound information, inc	cluding the history a	nd nature of your golf program.(300 word
❖ B. What are your short a help you to reach these go			r golf program? How will funding from this Grant )
❖ C. What steps will you ta	ike to spending your	Grant money? (300	word maximum) Example: bid, choose item, etc.
❖ D. How will the Grant m	oney be used? (300 v	word maximum)	
E. How many girls/wom	en are projected to pa	rticipate in your pro	gram this year?
Please, break down	n into the following:		
		comn	nents
No previous exposure to golf	%		
Beginner players	%		
Intermediate players	%		
Advanced players	%		
TOTAL	100%		
F. If applicable, how man	ny participants did yo	u serve in the year p	rior to your proposed grant period?
What percentage of partic	cipants from last year	do you anticipate re	turning this year?%
G. How does your programaximum)	am recruit new partici	pants? Be specific,	and go beyond "word of mouth". (300 word

	ITEM(S)	d expenses based on your narrative from AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		(BASED ON \$500 GRANT)	(BASED ON \$1000 GRANT)
<u> </u>			
❖ B. If av	varded, what GWGA reco	ognition and naming opportunities are a	vailable?
reby attes	st that I am an autho	ognition and naming opportunities are a control of the orgen and representative of the orgen are a control of the organization.	anization submitting this G
reby attes	st that I am an autho o the Georgia Wom	orized representative of the org	anization submitting this G

Return completed application and any supporting documentation (limit one page) by June 01, 2019 to:

GWGA—Grant Application 2019

Attention Nina Fanning/JoAnn Setliffe
Georgia Women's Golf Association, Inc.

307 Windsong Way

Woodstock, GA 30188

Gwga.golf1@gmail.com

678-852-5996